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Crest Hill, IL 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  July 14, 2025 

Submitter:  Ronald J Wiedeman 

Department:  Engineering 

Agenda Item:  Approving a Supplemental Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code for 
Section No 19-00051-01-MS in the amount of $9,199.00. 

 

Summary: Engineering is in the process of closing out this project completed with MFT funds. Dollars spent to 
date on the construction of the Salt Building at Public Works  are as follows: 
 

Project 
Name 

Location Construction 
Year 

Awarded 
Amount 

Total Dollars 
Spent 

Original 
Resolution 

Amount 

Supplement 
Resolution 

Amount 

City Funds 
(Water) 

Salt Building 
Construction 

2090 
Oakland 

Ave 
Crest Hill 

 
2021 

 

 
$956,460.00 

 

 
$517,068.05 

 

 
$423,000 

 
$9,199.00 

 
$84,869.05 

 

This supplemental resolution is required by IDOT to track how the city spent eligible MFT expenses. IDOT have 

requested these be executed by the city to close out this project officially. 

Recommended Council Action:  

Approving a Supplemental Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code for Section No 19-
00051-01-MS in the amount of $1,373,240. 

Financial Impact: 

 Funding Source: MFT 

 Budgeted Amount: n/a 

 Cost: N/a 

Attachments:  

BLR 09110 Section No 19-00051-01-MS-$9,199.00 Supplemental Resolution Approved.pdf 

 


