## Agenda Memo



Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date: July 14, 2025

**Submitter:** Ronald J Wiedeman

**Department:** | Engineering

**Agenda Item:** Approving a Supplemental Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code for

Section No 19-00051-01-MS in the amount of \$9,199.00.

**Summary:** Engineering is in the process of closing out this project completed with MFT funds. Dollars spent to date on the construction of the Salt Building at Public Works are as follows:

<u>Project</u>	Location	Construction	Awarded	Total Dollars	Original	Supplement	City Funds
<u>Name</u>		<u>Year</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Spent</u>	Resolution	Resolution	(Water)
					<u>Amount</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
Salt Building Construction	2090 Oakland Ave Crest Hill	2021	\$956,460.00	\$517,068.05	\$423,000	\$9,199.00	\$84,869.05

This supplemental resolution is required by IDOT to track how the city spent eligible MFT expenses. IDOT have requested these be executed by the city to close out this project officially.

## **Recommended Council Action:**

Approving a Supplemental Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code for Section No 19-00051-01-MS in the amount of \$1,373,240.

## **Financial Impact:**

**Funding Source:** MFT **Budgeted Amount:** n/a

Cost: N/a

## **Attachments:**

BLR 09110 Section No 19-00051-01-MS-\$9,199.00 Supplemental Resolution Approved.pdf